CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
9-134
S E M I C O N D U C T O R IH5140 thru IH5145
High-Level
CMOS Analog Switch
Description
The IH5140 Family of CMOS switches utilizes Harris’ latch-

(PDIP, CDIP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER FUNCTION TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
IH5140MJE SPST -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5140CJE SPST 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5140CPE SPST 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
IH5141MJE Dual SPST -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5141CJE Dual SPST 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5141CPE Dual SPST 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
IH5142MJE SPDT -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5142CJE SPDT 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5142CPE SPDT 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
IH5143MJE Dual SPDT -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5143CJE Dual SPDT 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5143CPE Dual SPDT 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
IH5144MJE DPST -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5144CJE DPST 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5144CPE DPST 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
IH5145MJE Dual DPST -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5145CJE Dual DPST 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5145CPE Dual DPST 0oC to +70oC 16 Lead Plastic DIP
IH5140MJE/883B SPST -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5141MJE/883B Dual SPST -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5142MJE/883B SPDT -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5143MJE/883B Dual SPDT -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5144MJE/883B DPST -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
IH5145MJE/883B Dual DPST -55oC to +125oC 16 Lead Ceramic DIP
NOTES:
1. For MIL-STD-883 compliant parts, request the /883 datasheet on the above products.
Pinouts (Continued)
14